GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3142
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2014

ROADS CONVERSION TO NHS
Devi Smt. Rama;Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram;Raghavan Shri M. K.;Singh Shri Lallu

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether several roads in many States have been converted into National Highways during the last three years;
(b) if so, the names of such States along with the names of the roads which have been converted into National Highways/State-wise;
(c) whether any criteria has been fixed for such conversion; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)
(a) and (b) Yes Madam. The details are at annexure-I.

(c) and (d) The criteria for declaration of National Highways (NH) is at annexure-II.
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